

3rd Sub. H.B. 72

**ALLOCATION OF TOBACCO FUND MONEY TO CHILDREN'S HEALTH
INSURANCE PROGRAM**

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 4, 2003 3:17 PM

Senator **Peter C. Knudson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 10: Delete "100%" insert "80%"
2. Page 2, Line 29: Delete "100%" insert "80%"
3. Page 3, Line 73: Delete "no funds" insert "20% of the"
4. Page 4, Line 92: Bracket "(4)" insert "(6)"
5. Page 4, Line 94: Bracket "(4)" insert "(6)"